(C)**GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU** 2024

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14. [R. Dis. No. 197/2009.

[Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 401

CHENNAI, SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 2024 Thai 27, Sobakiruthu, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2055

Part II—Section 2

Notifications or Orders of interest to a Section of the public issued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

TAMIL NADU REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY. CHAIRPERSON OF TAMIL NADU REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY CEASES TO HOLD OFFICE ON EXPIRY OF TERM OF OFFICE ON 10-2-2024 A.N.

> [G.O.Ms.No.25, Housing and Urban Development [UD3(2)], 10th February 2024, தை 27, சோபகிருது, திருவள்ளுவர் ஆண்டு-2055.]

No. II(2)/HOU/69(a-1)/2024.

On expiry of 5 (five) years of term of office Thiru. K. Gnanadesikan, I.A.S. (Retd.) as Chairperson, Tamil Nadu Real Estate Regulatory Authority ceases to hold office on the afternoon of 10.02.2024 as per sub-section (1) of section 23 of Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Act, 2016 (Central Act 16 of 2016)

TAMIL NADU REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY, MEMBER OF TAMIL NADU REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY CEASES TO HOLD OFFICE ON EXPIRY OF TERM OF OFFICE ON 10-2-2024 A.N.

> [G.O.Ms.No.26, Housing and Urban Development [UD3(2)], 10th February 2024, தை 27, சோபகிருது, திருவள்ளுவர் ஆண்டு-2055.]

No. II(2)/HOU/69(a-2)/2024.

On expiry of 5 (five) years of term of office Thiru. V. Jeyakumar, Advocate as Member, Tamil Nadu Real Estate Regulatory Authority ceases to hold office on the afternoon of 10.02.2024 as per sub-section (1) of section 23 of Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Act, 2016 (Central Act 16 of 2016)

> C. SAMAYAMOORTHY, Secretary to Government.